



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 081586  
Date            13 August 2015

### ***Waste Collections and Disposals***

#### **Request:**

##### **Collections:**

Number of Properties in the Local Authority  
[107,000](#)

Is your collection service delivered in-house or by an external provider?  
[External contractor](#)

If the collection is delivered by an external provider, which company delivers this service?  
[Amey \(formerly Enterprise Managed Services\)](#)

What is your total tonnage of waste arisings?  
[Approx. 100,000 tonnes per year](#)

##### **Recycling:**

What is your current recycling %?  
[47%](#)

What is your total recycling tonnage?  
[Approx. 50000 tonnes per year](#)

Is your recyclates managed in-house or by an external provider?  
[External](#)

If your recyclate disposal is managed by an external provider, is this under a contract?  
[Yes](#)

If it is under a contract, who is this with?  
[Amey \(formerly Enterprise Managed Services\)](#)

When does the contract end?  
[2020](#)

##### **Waste not recycled:**

What do you do with the waste that is not recycled? E.g., landfill, waste to energy, incineration?  
[Incineration/landfill](#)

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

What is the total tonnage which is not recycled?

Approx. 50000 tonnes per year

Is your waste disposal delivered in-house or by an external provider?

External

If your disposal is managed by an external provider, is this under a contract?

Amey (formerly Enterprise Managed Services)

When does this contract end?"

2020